
Form PE(S) 56 (Notice of Candidate Elected (Contested Election )(Rule 51(1)) 

ELECTION OF MEMBER TO SERVE IN THE UK 
PARLIAMENT 

FOR THE 

LIVINGSTON CONSTITUENCY 
 

DATE OF ELECTION:  Thursday 29th September 2005 
 
I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer for the above-named constituency, HEREBY 
GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each candidate in the said election was 
as follows 
SURNAME Other Names in Full Number of Votes 
 
ADAMS 
 
ALLMAN 
 
BROWN 
 
CONSTANCE 
 
DEVINE 
 
DUNDAS 
 
GARDNER 
 
LINDHURST 
 
NIMMO  
 
ROBERTSON 
 

 
Peter 
 
John William 
 
Melville 
 
Angela 
 
James (Commonly known as Jim) 
 
Charles Christopher 
 
Brian 
 
Gordon John 
 
Steven Grant 
 
David George 
 

 
108 
 
33 
 
55 
 
9,639 
 
12, 319 
 
4,362 
 
32 
 
1,993 
 
407 
 
529 

 
And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to serve in the UK Parliament as a 
Member for the said constituency 
JIM DEVINE 
 
Percentage Poll 38.6% 
 
The number of Ballot Papers rejected and not counted by me at this election was as follows:- 
 
1. Want of official mark … … … … … … 3 
 
2. Voting for more than one candidate  … … … … 6 
 
3. Writing or mark by which voter could be identified … … 0 
 
4. Unmarked or void for uncertainty  … … … … 24 
 

Total … … 36 
 

Returning Officer    Date: 30th September 2005 
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