ELECTION OF MEMBER TO SERVE IN THE UK PARLIAMENT

FOR THE

LIVINGSTON CONSTITUENCY

DATE OF ELECTION: Thursday 29th September 2005

I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer for the above-named constituency, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the total number of votes polled for each candidate in the said election was as follows

SURNAME	Other Names in Full	Number of Votes
ADAMS	Peter	108
ALLMAN	John William	33
BROWN	Melville	55
CONSTANCE	Angela	9,639
DEVINE	James (Commonly known as Jim)	12, 319
DUNDAS	Charles Christopher	4,362
GARDNER	Brian	32
LINDHURST	Gordon John	1,993
NIMMO	Steven Grant	407
ROBERTSON	David George	529

And that the undermentioned person has been duly elected to serve in the UK Parliament as a Member for the said constituency JIM DEVINE

Percentage Poll 38.6%

The number of Ballot Papers rejected and not counted by me at this election was as follows:-

1	. Want of official mark				 	3
2	. Voting for more than one	candidate			 	6
3	. Writing or mark by which	voter could	be ide	ntified	 	0
4	. Unmarked or void for unc	ertainty			 	24
				Total	 	36

And maker Returning Officer

Date: 30th September 2005